

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Page 100 Pa Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for EBEGNUMBER

PTR12011

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A TENTION OF PRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

RFO COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

HUFFMAN CORPORATION

415A Benedum Drive; Bridgeport, WV 26330

DIVISION OF PUBLIC TRANSIT

BUILDING 5, ROOM 906 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0432 304-558-0428

01/20/		TEA	MS OF SAI	E		SHIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DAT		2/23/2	2012			BID	OP.	ENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	ÇAT, NO	IT	EM NUMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	DATE.	JRPOSE	BE I	'OR AN	ADDE IGAB	NDUM THAT ID OPENINC	IS T	ISSUED FOR IME AND/OR	THE	
	REV. 11									
	ADDENDU	M ACKN	OWLED	GEMEN	\mathbf{T}					
	ADDENDU	M(S)	ND HA	VE MA	DE THI	OF THE FO E NECESSAR ECIFICATIO	52 1	OWING CHECKE REVISIONS TO ETC.	D	
	ADDENDU	M NOS.	:							
	NO. 1.			.2/17/	1.2					
	NO. 2	10: 1	.<	.2/29/	1,2					
	NO. 3									
	NO. 4									
	NO. 5									
	UNDER:	STAND 'M (S) M	THAT AY BE	FAILU	RE TO E FOR	CONFIRM T	HE OF	RECEIPT OF '	PHE	RECEIVED
	RAL DI	SCUSSI	N MAD	E OR Z	ASSUME FWEEN	VENDOR'S	ADE REF	VERBAL E DURING ANY PRESENTATIVES	S	2012 MAR -8 PH 1: 1
	AND ANY INFORMA'	STATE SI NOIT	PERS SSUED	ONNEL IN WI AN OF	IS NC RITING FICIAL	T BINDING AND ADDE ADDENDUM	I d IS	ONLY THE O THE BINDING,		WV PURCHASING DIVISION
SIGNATURE				SEEREV	ease side	FOR TERMS AND CO	ONDIT		DATE	
TILE		FEI	N					ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
\\/L	IEM DESDO	T SIAICIMC	ODEO	INICEDT	NAME A	AND ADDDERO	141	EDACE ADOVE LA	DEL F	



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER	
PTR12011	

×	BVGE
	Ω

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF PRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

DIVISION OF PUBLIC TRANSIT

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE BUILDING 5, ROOM 906 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0432 304-558-0428

01/20/2		MS OF SALE	SHIP VI	A	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
DPENING DATE:	02/23/2	012		BID OPI	ENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP OAT	ITEM NUM	BER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	Huffman Corpo March 8, 2012		, Res	COMP7	ATURE ANY	
		CONTRA	CTORS LICEN	SE		
P S L L M C 2 W P L	ICENSE. APP ADE BY CONTA APITOL COMPL	ING TO P LICENSE RD IS EM LICATION CTING TH EX, BUIL HONE: (3 STATE C IDDER TO R ON THE	ERFORM CONTIDE THE WEST POWERED TO SECOND SE	RACTING VIRGINIISSUE THE PRACTORS INIA DIVIM 319, CHO.	NORK IN THIS IA CONTRACTORS E CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY B ISION OF LABOR HARLESTON, WV	
			Huffmar	Corporati	ion	
	ONTRACTORS N	3 128 1 8 181			8 ; to 1960 196 197 196 1950 196 195 196 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195	
	ONTRACTORS L					
	HE SUCCESSFU OPY OF THEIR PURCHASE OR	CONTRAC' DER/CONT	rors licensi RACT	E PRIOR T	TO ISSUANCE OF	
TURE		SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR TO	TELEPHONE	ITIONS DATE	
. 	FE	EIN			ADDRESS CHANGE	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REGNUMBER PTR12011

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF FRANK WHITTAKER

304-558-2316

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DIVISION OF PUBLIC TRANSIT

BUILDING 5, ROOM 906 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0432 304-558-0428

01/20/2012	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.Ö,Ø,	FREIGHTTERMS
	/2012	DTD (DPENING TIME 01	2004
LINE QUANTITY	UOP OAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	: 3 0 PM AMOUNT
BID NOTICE				
THE BID SHO	ULD CONTAIN E OR THE BID	THIS INFORMATION MAY NOT BE CONS	ON THE FACE OF SIDERED:	
SEALED BID				
BUYER:	РА	L REYNOLDS	FILE 44	
RFQ. NO.:	PTR	12011		
BID OPENING	DATE: 02/	23/2012		
BID OPENING	TIME: 01	30 PM		
PLEASE PROV TO CONTACT	IDE A PAX NUN YOU RECARDING	MBER IN CASE IT G YOUR BID:	IS NECESSARY	
	(304) 8	342-8526 		
CONTACT PER	SON (PLEASE	PRINT CLEARLY):		
	W	Jayne E. Huffman		
THE BID OR ST THE BIDDER, THE BIDDER THE BIDDER THE BIDDER F	HE IS AUTHORI MY DOCUMENTS (2) THAT HE IN A CONTRACT HAS PROPERIN	THIS BID IS CERT IZED BY THE BIDD IS RELATED THERET OR SHE IS AUTHO TUAL RELATIONSHI REGISTERED WITH RE REGISTRATION.	ER TO EXECUTE O ON BEHALF OF RIZED TO BIND P. AND (3) THAT	
	APPRIENT	ARP AIKE PHE OF THE STATE OF TH		
SIGNATURE	оссивуь	ASE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	DITIONS	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

BUYER: FW-44 PAGE PTR #12011
Spending Unit: Division of Public Transit

Department of Transportation

Bid Form Checklist

Bid Form #1	
Bid Form #2	
Bid Form #3	Drug free Workplace
Bid Form #4	Buy American Certificate
Bid Form #5	Contractor's License
Bid Form #6	Vendor's Certificate
Bid Form #7	Certification of primary participant
Bid Form #8	Certification of Restrictions on lobbying
Bid Form #9	Contractor's Plan for DBE Participation
Bid Form #10	DBE Participation Confirmation Certification
Purchasing Affidavit	

 $\label{thm:comporation} \mbox{Huffman Corporation hereby acknowledges the receipt} \\ \mbox{of the following addendums:}$

#1 Dated February 17, 2012 #2 Dated February 29, 2012

Colonial Surety Company

Administrative Office 50 Chestnut Ridge Road Montvale, NJ 07645 201-573-8788

BID BOND

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS,

that we, **Huffman Corporation, Bridgeport, WV** as Principal, and the COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY, a corporation under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto

West Virginia Div. of Public Transit, Philippi, WV

as Obligee, in the sum of

5% of amount bid not to exceed \$86200

for the payment, whereof in lawful money of the United States, we bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors or successors, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

WHEREAS, the Principal has submitted the accompanying bid for provide all labor, material, equipment and supplies for the construction of a pre-engineered metal and brick structure administrative office and maintenance facility.

NOW, THEREFORE, if the said contract be awarded to the Principal and the Principal shall, within such time as may be specified, enter into the contract in writing, then this obligation shall be void: otherwise to remain in full force and effect. Provided, however, that if said contract is not awarded within 60 days of the date of bid opening, this bond shall be void and of no force and effect.

Signed and sealed this 8th day of March 2012.

Huffman Corporation

Witness:

Steve Snyder

(Dringing)/Title)

(Seal)

COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY

Witness:

Steve Snyder

Mark Eli

(Attorney-in-fact) (Seal)

COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY

Duncannon, Pennsylvania Administrative Office: 50 Chestnut Ridge Road, Montvale, New Jersey 07645

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know all Men by These Presents, That COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and having an administrative office in Montvale, Bergen County, NJ does by these presents make, constitute and appoint Mark Eli Wayne Nunziata or Anthony J. Cimasko or Audie B. Murphy of Montvale and the State of New Jersey its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver.				
Any and All	Bonds			
and to bind the Company thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Colonial Surety Company at a meeting held on the 25th day of July, 1950.				
"Be it Resolved, that the President, any Vice-President, any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:				
"Section I. Attorney-in-Fact. Attorney-in-Fact may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."				
"In Witness Whereof, Colonial Surety Company has caused these present and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed the 27th day of				
County of Bergen SS.:	COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY By Wayne Nunziata, President			
Sennsylvania				
On this 27th day of Apr	il, in the year 2011, before me			
On this day of Apr				
On this day of Apr	, a notary public, personally appeared			
On this day of Apr Theresa Spinelli Wayne Nunziata				
On this day of Apr Theresa Spinelli Wayne Nunziata	, a notary public, personally appeared , personally known to me to be the person who			
On this 27th day of Apr Theresa Spinelli Wayne Nunziata executed the within instrument as President	, a notary public, personally appeared , personally known to me to be the person who			
On this 27th day of Theresa Spinelli Wayne Nunziata executed the within instrument as President acknowledged to me that the corporation executed it. THERESA SPINELLI A Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires September 9, 2015	, a notary public, personally appeared, personally known to me to be the person who, on behalf of the corporation therein named and Theresa Spinelli Notary Public certify that the above and foregoing is a full, true and correct			
On this 27th day of Theresa Spinelli Wayne Nunziata executed the within instrument as President acknowledged to me that the corporation executed it. THERESA SPINELLI A Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires September 9, 2015 I, the undersigned Secretary of Colonial Surety Company, hereby copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and	, a notary public, personally appeared , personally known to me to be the person who , on behalf of the corporation therein named and Theresa Spinelli Notary Public certify that the above and foregoing is a full, true and correct do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the tors of the Colonial Surety Company at a meeting duly called			
On this	, a notary public, personally appeared , personally known to me to be the person who , on behalf of the corporation therein named and Theresa Spinelli Notary Public certify that the above and foregoing is a full, true and correct do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the tors of the Colonial Surety Company at a meeting duly called ot been amended or repealed:			
Theresa Spinelli Wayne Nunziata executed the within instrument as President acknowledged to me that the corporation executed it. THERESA SPINELLI A Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires September 9, 2015 I, the undersigned Secretary of Colonial Surety Company, hereby copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and in force and effect. And I do hereby further certify that the Certification of this Power of authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Direct and held on the 30th of January 1968, and that said resolution has not responsible to any certificate to a Power of Attorney issued to a Power of Attorney issued by facsimile to any certificate to a Power of Attorney issued by the Board of Direct and held on the 30th of January 1968, and that said resolution has not responsible to any certificate to a Power of Attorney issued by facsimile to any certificate to a Power of Attorney issued by the Board of Direct and held on the 30th of January 1968, and that said resolution has not responsible to any certificate to a Power of Attorney issued by facsimile to any certificate to a Power of Attorney issued by the Board of Direct and held on the 30th of January 1968, and that said resolution has not responsible to any certificate to a Power of Attorney issued by the Board of Direct and held on the 30th of January 1968, and that said resolution has not responsible to any certificate to a Power of Attorney issued by the Board of Direct and held on the 30th of January 1968, and that said resolution has not responsible to any certificate to a Power of Attorney issued by the Board of Direct and the province of the Secretary of Attorney issued by the Board of Direct and the province of the Secretary of Attorney issued by the Board of Direct and the province of the Secretary of Attorney issued by the Board of Direct and the province of the Secretary of Attorney issued by the Board of Direct and the province of the Secretary of Attorney issued by the Board of Direct and t	, a notary public, personally appeared , personally known to me to be the person who , on behalf of the corporation therein named and Theresa Spinelli Notary Public certify that the above and foregoing is a full, true and correct do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the tors of the Colonial Surety Company at a meeting duly called ot been amended or repealed: ecretary of this Corporation, and the seal of Corporation, may orney of this Corporation, and that such printed facsimile sig-			

Form S-100-101 (Rev 1/11)

State of	Wist	Vira	INIA
County of	HALL	isod	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public in and for the

County of HACCISON
State of WEST VICANUIA

A Notary Public of WEST VICANIA

My Commission Expires on March 22, 2020

OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC State of West Virginia STEVEN J. SNYDER P. O. Box 111
West Milford, WV 28451
My Commission Expires March 22, 2020

NOTARY PUBLIC

BUYER: FW-44 PAGE____PTR #12011 Spending Unit: Division of Public Transit Department of Transportation

BID BF#1

Proposal of Huffman Corporation	hereinafter called
Bidder, organized and existing under the laws of the State of West Virgin	nia doing business
	*. To the West Virginia
Division of Public Transit, hereinafter called OWNER.	
	e
In compliance with you Advertisement for Bids, Bidder hereby proposed to	perform all work for the new
construction of a Administrative Office and Bus Maintenance Facility in Grand Construction of a Administrative Office and Bus Maintenance Facility in Grand Construction of a Administrative Office and Bus Maintenance Facility in Grand Construction of a Administrative Office and Bus Maintenance Facility in Grand Construction of a Administrative Office and Bus Maintenance Facility in Grand Construction of a Administrative Office and Bus Maintenance Facility in Grand Construction of a Administrative Office and Bus Maintenance Facility in Grand Construction of a Administrative Office and Bus Maintenance Facility in Grand Construction of a Administrative Office and Bus Maintenance Facility in Grand Construction of the Cons	
West Virginia in strict accordance with the Contract Documents, within the	time and at the prices stated
herein.	
By submission of this Bid, each Bidder certifies, and in the case of a joint B	The state of the s
as to his own organization, that this Bid has been arrived at independently, v	
communication, or agreement as to any matter relating to this Bid with any	other Bidder or with any
competitor.	
Bidder hereby agrees to commence work under this Contract on or before a	
Notice to Proceed and to obtain substantial completion and final completion	for the Project as called for
in these Contract Documents.	
	, and a second
NOTE: Bids include all applicable taxes, permits, and fees.	•
	*
* Insert "a corporation," "a partnership," or "an individual" as applicable.	
BASE BID: ONE MILLION three hundred sixty Five 1	thousand fire hundred do lines
(Amount to be shown in both words and numbers) \$ 1,365,500) 00

BUYER: FW-44 PAGE ____PTR #12011 Spending Unit: Division of Public Transit Department of Transportation

Bid Form #2

GENERAL CONTRACTOR

GENERAL WORK

This price to include all work shown and noted in the contrast documents. The General Contractor shall be responsible for the coordination, scheduling, and normal administrative activities of the project.

In the event of a difference between the written amount and the number amount, the written amount shall prevail.

The bidder understands that to the extent allowed by applicable codes, the Owner reserves the right to waive any informality or irregularity in any bid or bids and to reject any or all bids in the whole or in part; to reject a bid not accompanied by the required bid security or by other data required by the bidding documents; to reject any condition of the bid by the bidder that is in any way inconsistent with the requirements, terms, and conditions of the bidding documents; or to reject a bid that is in any way incomplete or irregular.

The bidder, if successful and awarded a contract, agrees that the work is to be substantially complete 305 days after Notice to Proceed is issued or 15 days after the encumbrance date of the Purchase Order if Notice to Proceed has not been received. The bidder agrees to achieve Final Completion within 60 consecutive calendar days after the substantial completion. Liquidated damages shall be assessed at a rate of \$200.00 per day if substantial completion is not obtained within 305 days calendar days of the Contractor's proceed date and liquidated damages shall be assessed at \$100.00 per day if final completion is not achieved within 60 calendar days of substantial completion.

	ř.
Wayne 2 Dull	March 8, 2012
Authorized Signature	Date
President	
Title	

BUYER: FW-44 PAGE ____PTR #12011 Spending Unit: Division of Public Transit Department of Transportation

ાd Form #3



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

	SIAI	E OF WEST VIRGINIA,		
	COU	NTY OF Harrison	, TC	D-WIT:
	I, <u>Wa</u> state	yne E. Huffman as follows:	, after l	being first duly sworn, depose and
	1.	I am an employee ofH	ıffman	Corporation ; and, (Company Name)
	2.	I do hereby attest that _	Huf	fman Corporation (Company Name)
				ree workplace policy and that such st Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
	The a	bove statements are swor	n to un	der the penalty of perjury.
			Ву:	(Company Name) Wayne B. Huffman
				President March 8, 2012
	Taker OF NO Bysicio STE (Seal)	TARY PUBLIC TARY PUBLIC FORWISSION AND ITES March VEN J. SNYDER P. O. Box 111 Millord, WV 28451	before	me this <u>8th</u> day of <u>March</u> , <u>2012</u>
HIHIHS	aion e)do	ires March 22, 2020		(Notary Public)

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

BUYER: FW-44 PAGE _____PTR #12011 Spending Unit: Division of Public Transit Department of Transportation

BID FORM #4

BUY AMERICA CERTIFICATION

Bidder or offerer to complete correct certification.

Certificate of Compliance with Section 165(a)

Title

The bidder or offerer hereby certifies that it will comply with the requirements of section 165(a) of the Surface Transportation Act of 1982, as amended, and the applicable regulations in 49 CFR part 661.

	March 8, 2012 Date	
	5 11 11	
	Authorized Signature	
	Huffman Corporation Company Name	
	Wayne E. Huffman	
	Name	
	President	
	Title	
<u>Certi</u>	ificate for Non-Compliance with Section 165(a)	
Surfa requi	bidder or offerer hereby certifies that it cannot compace Transportation Assistance Act of 1982, as ame rement pursuant to section 165(b)(2) or (b)(4) of the he regulations in 49 CFR 661.7.	nded, but it may qualify for an exception to the
	Date	
	Authorized Signature	
	Company Name	
	Name	

Buyer FW-44 Page	PTR#120011
Spending Unit: Divisio	n of Public Transit
Department of Transp	oortation

BID FORM #5

CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE

WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS' LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON WV 25305. TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890

WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID.

BIDDER TO COMPLETE AND SUBMIT WITH BID:
CONTRACTOR'S NAME: Huffman Corporation
CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NUMBER: WV000646
THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE

BUYER: FW-44 PAGE_ PTR #12011 Spending Unit: Division of Public Transit Department of Transportation

BID FORM #6

VENDOR'S CERTIFICATION OF UNDERSTANDING AND ACCEPTANCE

The Contractor hereby certifies that all Technical Specifications and Contract Terms and Conditions have been carefully reviewed, are fully understood and shall be adhered to in performance and completion of any contract resulting from this bid.

March 8, 2012

Date

	Wayne 2 July		
Auth	norized Signature 10		
1	President		
Title			
Santa de Caración	Huffman Corporation		
Com	npany Name		
	SPECIFICATION COM	PLIANCE	
be listed	lease check if what is offered is in exact compliance as an attachment to the bid proposal. Exact as a part of the Contractor's bid proposal when	ct dimensions and/or de	discrepancies must scriptions must be
	Bid proposal submitted meets and/or exceeds all	specification requirements.	
	Bid proposal submitted contains deviations from of these deviations have been provided with this be		Detailed descriptions
	· ·		

BUYER: FW-44 PAGE	PTR #12011
Spending Unit: Division of F	Public Transit
Department of Transportatio	n

BID FORM #7

CERTIFICATION OF PRIMARY PARTICIPANT REGARDING DEBARMENT, SUSPENSION, AND OTHER RESPONSIBILITY MATTERS

The Primary Participant (applicant for an FTA grant or cooperative agreement, or potential contractor for a major

third par	ty contract),
knowled	Huffman Corporation (COMPANY NAME) certifies to the best of its ge and belief, that it and its principals:
1.	Are not presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from covered transactions by any Federal department or agency;
2.	Have not within a three-year period preceding this proposal been convicted of or had a civil judgment rendered against them for commission of fraud or a criminal offense in connection with obtaining, attempting to obtain, or performing a public (Federal, State or local) transaction or contract under a public transaction; violation of Federal or State antitrust statutes or commission of embezzlement, theft, forgery, bribery, falsification or destruction of records, making false statements, or receiving stolen property;
3.	Are not presently indicted for or otherwise criminally or civilly charged by a governmental entity (Federal, State or local) with commission of any of the offenses enumerated in paragraph (2) of this certification; and
4.	Have not within a three-year period preceding this application/proposal had one or more public transactions (Federal, State or local) terminated for cause or default.
, the pr s unable certificat	imary participant (applicant for an FTA grant, or cooperative agreement, or potential third party contractor) a to certify to any of the statements in this certification, the participant shall attach an explanation to this ion.)
THE PR	IMARY PARTICIPANT (APPLICANT FOR AN FTA GRANT OR COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT, OR FIAL CONTRACTOR FOR A MAJOR THIRD PARTY CONTRACT),
CERTIF	Wayne E. Huffman , CERTIFIES OR AFFIRMS THE TRUTHFULNESS CURACY OF THE CONTENTS OF THE STATEMENTS SUBMITTED ON OR WITH THIS CATION AND UNDERSTANDS THAT THE PROVISIONS OF 31 U.S.C. SECTIONS 3801 ET SEQ. PLICABLE THERETO. Signature and Title of Authorized Official

BUYER: FW-44 PA	GE PTR #12	2011
Spending Unit: Divis	sion of Public Transit	

Department of Transportation

BID FORM #8

CERTIFICATION OF RESTRICTIONS ON LOBBYING

The undersigned (Vendor, Contractor) certifies, to the best of his or her knowledge and belief, that:

- 1. No Federal appropriated funds have been paid or will be paid by or on behalf of the undersigned, to any person for influence or attempt to influence an officer or employee of any Federal agency, a Member of Congress, an officer or employee of Congress, or an employee of a Member of Congress regarding the award of a Federal grant, loan (including a line of credit), cooperative agreement, loan guarantee, or loan insurance, or the extension, continuation, renewal, amendment, or modification of any Federal grant, loan (including a line of credit), cooperative agreement, loan guarantee, or loan insurance.
- 2. If any funds other than Federal appropriated funds have been or will be paid to any person to influence or attempt to influence an officer or employee of any Federal agency, a Member of Congress, an officer or employee of Congress, or any employee of a Member of Congress in connection with any application for a Federal grant, loan (including a line of credit), cooperative agreement, loan guarantee, or loan insurance, the undersigned assures that it will complete and submit Standard Form-LLL, "Disclosure of Lobbying Activities," Rev. 7-97; and
- 3. The undersigned understands that the language of this certification shall be included in the award documents for all subawards at all tiers (including subcontracts, subgrants, subagreements, and contracts under grants, loans (including a line of credit), cooperative agreements, loan guarantees, and loan insurance.

Undersigned understands that this certification is a material representation of fact upon which reliance is placed by the Federal government and that submission of this certification is a prerequisite for providing a Federal grant, loan (including a line of credit), cooperative agreement, loan guarantee, or loan insurance for a transaction covered by 31 U.S.C. 1352. The undersigned also understands that any person who fails to file a required certification shall be subject to a civil penalty of not less than \$10,000 and not more than \$100,000 for each such failure.

	ment of its certification and di	, certifies or affirms the truthfulness isclosure, if any. In addition, the (Vendor, Contractor §§ 3801, et seq., apply to this certification and
March 8, 2012 Date	Authorized Signature	
President Title		

Proposal NORTH CENTRAL PAVING, INC.

WV Lic. #007251
Rt. 2 Box 140 Saltwell Road
Bridgeport, WV 26330
Phone 592-1861
Fax 592-3261
Email ncpavingwv@aol.com
A WVDOH certified DBE Firm

Date: March 7, 2012

Submitted to: Huffman Corporation

ATTN: Wayne Huffman 415 A Benedum Dr

City: Bridgeport

State: WV

Zip:

26330

Phone: (304-842-8500)

Fax: (304-842-8526)

Job Name and Location: Here To There Bus Garage, Philippi

We hereby submit specifications and estimates, subject to all terms and conditions as set forth on both sides, as follows:

To provide all necessary materials, labor & equipment to do as follows:

Fine grade stone base which has been provided and rough graded by Huffman Corp. Pave the stone base with 2 ¾" of base mix asphalt and 2" of wearing course asphalt. Stripe the lot as per drawing to WVDOH spec and install bumper blocks where indicated.

Quote includes compaction testing for the asphalt only.

B&O for Philippi was included.

Did NOT include prime coat, WVDOH no longer requires prime on jobs for them.

Cost

\$93,475.00 based on 23,301 s.f.

**This quote as based on asphalt prices which are current as of 3/7/2012. If the price of asphalt should increase prior to the start of the paving work, this increase will be passed along to the customer. Please make provision in your quote for the volatility of asphalt products.

We propose to hereby furnish material and labor --complete in accordance with above specifications, for the sum of:

Payable in full upon completion of work

Note: We may	withdraw	this proposal	if	
not accepted	within	days.		

Accepted: The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are authorized to do the work as specified. Payment will be made as outlined above.

Date:	Signature:
Date	

BID FORM #13

DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE PARTICIPATION CONFIRMATION CERTIFICATION

NOTE: BID FORM #13 MUST BE INCLUDED FROM EACH DBE SUBCONTRACTOR/SUPPLIER THAT IS PARTICIPATING IN THE CONTRACT.*

This DBE subcontractor/supplier confirms that he/she is participating in the contract as provided in the prime Contractor's Plan For DBE Participation (Bid Form #12). Signature on this form does not constitute a contract between the prime contractor and subcontractor/supplier:

March 6, 20/2

Date

Patty Chrison

Authorized Signature

Pres.

Title

Morth Central Paying, Once

Company Name

^{*}Please make as many copies of this bid form as needed.

Bid Form #9

DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE UTILIZATION WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DIVISION OF PUBLIC TRANSIT

CONTRACTOR'S PLAN FOR DBE PARTICIPATION

[4]	Total Cost	29. 2147Ept					
[3]	Relevant Type of Work (from DBE Directory)	Asshart Parises, Sugaster Woold 393, 475.00					
[2]	Contractor's Description of Work to be Performed	Asphait Parise , Grasing					
[1]	DBE Sub-Contractor or Supplier	Nogeth CENTER!					

(s) contractor's dbe goal: total cost of all dbe participation s = 3, y = 3. Percent of total bid amount: c = 8

EXPLANATORY NOTES:

- "DBE Sub-Contractor or supplier" (column [1]), for the purpose of this certificate, means a disadvantaged business as defined by Special Provisions in this Proposal.
- If material is to be supplied, the figure in column [4] shall not exceed 60% of the actual cost unless the material is manufactured by a DBE; if material IS manufactured by a DBE, 100% of the cost may be
- If material is not supplied by a regular dealer as defined in 49 C.F.R. 26.556(2)(ii), the figure in column [4] shall only include a reasonable and customary fee or commission for providing a bona fide service.
 - For line [5], enter the total cost of DBE participation and the percentage of the total contract bid amount that this total DBE cost represents.
- The Contractor shall submit written and signed documentation of commitment (Bid form 9) to use a DBE subcontractor whose participation the contractor proposes to meet a contract goal.
 - The Contractor shall submit written and signed confirmation from the DBE (Bid form 10) that it is participating in the contract as provided in the prime contractor's commitment.

PRESIDENT	
ij	
00	
*01.3	
مربدكانا	9
orized S	

BUYER: FW-44 PAGE_____PTR #12011
Spending Unit: Division of Public Transit

Department of Transportation

Bid Form #10

Disadvantaged Business Enterprise Participation Confirmation Certification

NOTE: BID FORM 10 MUST BE INCLUDED FROM EACH DBE SUBCONTRACTOR/ SUPPLIER THAT IS PARTICIPATING IN THE CONTRACT.*

This DBE subcontractor/supplier confirms that he/she is participating in the contract as provided in the prime Contractor's Plan for DBE Participation (Bid Form #9). Signature on this form does not constitute a contract between the prime contractor and subcontractor/supplier.

MARCH 8, 2012
Date
Wayne & Will
Authorized Signature
President
Title
North Central Paving, INC
Company Name

*Please make as many copies of this bid form as needed.

RFQ No.	12011	
RFQ No.	12011	

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (*West Virginia Code* §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

STEVEN J. SNYDER P. O. Box 111 West Millord, WV 28451

My Commission Expires March 22, 2020

Vendor's Name: <u>Huffman Corporation</u>			
Authorized Signature:	Date: <u>March 8, 2012</u>		
State of <u>West Virginia</u>			
County of <u>Harrison</u> , to-wit:			
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this <u>8th</u> day	of <u>March</u> , 20 <u>12</u> .		
My Commission expires <u>March</u> 22,	, 20 <u>20</u> .		
AFFIX SEAL HERE	NOTARY PUBLIC All Shunder		
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC			